## CITY OF CARTERSVILLE

## CITY OF CARTERSVILLE PIONEER TRAIL WM REPLACEMENT BID DATE: April 10, 2025 TIME DUE: 3:00 P.M.



			Smith Pipeline, Inc.		Eidson Underground LLC		K.M. Davis Contracting Co., Inc.		Complete Site		Unity Construction Co.		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC		UWS, Inc.		RDJE, Inc.		HD Excavations & Utilities		Site Engineering		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc.		F.S. Scarbrough, LLC		
Item	ESTIMATED	UNIT OF	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
No. DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	MEASURE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	
WATER MAIN SYSTEM																											
<ol> <li>12" PC 350 DIP Water Main (Includes all Rest. Jt.)</li> </ol>	2,401	LF	\$105.00	\$252,105.00	\$110.00	\$264,110.00	\$115.00	\$276,115.00	\$148.00	\$355,348.00	\$125.00	\$300,125.00	\$115.00	\$276,115.00	\$140.00	\$336,140.00	\$160.00	\$384,160.00	\$145.00	\$348,145.00	\$174.00	\$417,774.00	\$136.81	\$328,480.81	\$143.97	\$345,671.97	
<ol><li>8" PC 350 DIP Water Main (Includes all Rest. Jt.)</li></ol>	5,829	LF	\$85.00	\$495,465.00	\$90.00	\$524,610.00	\$95.00	\$553,755.00	\$98.00	\$571,242.00	\$95.00	\$553,755.00	\$90.00	\$524,610.00	\$97.84	\$570,309.36	\$120.00	\$699,480.00	\$95.00	\$553,755.00	\$146.00	\$851,034.00	\$129.88	\$757,070.52	\$114.35	\$666,546.15	
<ol> <li>2" Municipex SDR9 Water Service</li> </ol>	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$37.75	\$3,775.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$43.50	\$4,350.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$67.46	\$6,746.00	\$35.75	\$3,575.00	
4. 6" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,434.65	\$1,434.65	\$2,666.69	\$2,666.69	
5. 8" Gate Valve	12	EA	\$2,250.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,365.00	\$28,380.00	\$3,743.75	\$44,925.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$34,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,127.08	\$25,524.96	\$3,569.71	\$42,836.52	
6. 12" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,880.00	\$11,760.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,977.45	\$7,954.90	\$5,798.61	\$11,597.22	
7. Connect to Existing 6" Water Main	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,895.00	\$3,895.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,362.97	\$10,362.97	\$4,280.42	\$4,280.42	
8. Connect to Existing 12" Water Main	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,895.00	\$3,895.00	\$7,830.00	\$7,830.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,362.97	\$10,362.97	\$4,280.42	\$4,280.42	
9. Water Air Release Valve Assy.	2	EA	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,245.00	\$6,490.00	\$10,075.00	\$20,150.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,430.00	\$12,860.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,609.32	\$15,218.64	\$5,519.74	\$11,039.48	
Fire Hydrant Assembly     Remove Exist Fire Hydrant and Return to City	1/	EA .	\$5,490.00	\$93,330.00	\$7,050.00	\$119,850.00 \$4,500.00	\$5,900.00 \$330.00	\$100,300.00	\$8,430.00	\$143,310.00	\$7,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$129,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$119,000.00 \$5,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$105,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$144,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$8,645.76	\$146,977.92	\$7,949.09	\$135,134.53 \$4.012.90	
Remove Exist Fire Hydrant and Return to City     Abandon Existing Water Main - In Place	5	EA IC	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$330.00	\$1,650.00 \$38.250.00	\$1,250.00 \$5,000.00	\$6,250.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$10.000.00	\$7,500.00 \$10.000.00	\$250.00 \$3.500.00	\$1,250.00 \$3.500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,100.00 \$3.600.00	\$5,500.00	\$650.00 \$1.050.00	\$3,250.00 \$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,342.76 \$22.090.22	\$26,713.80 \$22.090.22	\$802.58	\$4,012.90	
Abandon Existing Water Main - In Place     3/4" Residential Service Meter Box Assembly (Short Side Single)		LS																								\$62.184.42	
<ol> <li>3/4" Residential Service Meter Box Assembly (Short Side Single)</li> <li>3/4" Residential Service Meter Box Assembly (Long Side Single)</li> </ol>	43.00	EA .	\$1,040.00 \$1,510.00	\$38,480.00 \$64,930.00	\$1,750.00 \$2,200.00	\$64,750.00 \$94,600.00	\$1,470.00 \$2,330.00	\$54,390.00 \$100.190.00	\$825.00 \$851.50	\$30,525.00 \$36,614.50	\$1,750.00 \$3,000.00	\$64,750.00 \$129,000.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,650.00	\$40,700.00 \$70,950.00	\$2,000.00	\$74,000.00 \$86,000.00	\$700.00 \$2.585.00	\$25,900.00 \$111.155.00	\$2,500.00	\$92,500.00 \$141,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$55,500.00 \$86,000.00	\$1,981.35	\$73,309.95 \$120,068.47	\$1,680.66	\$62,184.42	
15. Cast Iron Specials	43.00	EA	\$1,510.00	\$56,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,450.00	\$49.800.00	\$8.274.75	\$33,099,00	\$4,450.00		\$1,650.00	\$51,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.825.00	\$27,300.00	\$13,500.00	\$141,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,792.29 \$11.571.85	\$46,287.40	\$11,563.86	\$46,255.44	
16. Uncased Bore (all sizes)	1.421	IN	\$14,000.00	\$7,105.00		\$106,575.00	\$12,450.00	\$49,800.00		\$44.662.03		\$17,800.00 \$109.417.00	\$12,750.00	\$234.465.00	\$1,500.00	\$213,150.00	\$6,825.00	\$29,841.00	\$13,500.00	\$134,995.00		\$177.625.00		\$248,717.63	\$284.38	\$404,103.98	
17. Sterilization & Pressure Testing	8.330	LF	\$1.00	\$8,330.00	\$75.00 \$2.00	\$106,575.00	\$3.00	\$16.660.00	\$31.43 \$4.00	\$33,320,00	\$77.00 \$0.85	\$7.080.50	\$165.00	\$8,330.00	\$0.00	\$213,150.00	\$0.80	\$6,664.00	\$1.00	\$8,330.00	\$125.00 \$2.00	\$16,660.00	\$175.03 \$1.86	\$15.493.80	\$5.62	\$46,814.60	
MISCELLANEOUS	0,330	LF	\$1.00	\$0,330.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$33,320.00	\$0.03	\$7,080.30	\$1.00	40,330.00	\$0.01	403.30	90.00	\$6,004.00	\$1.00	\$6,330.00	Φ2.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$13,453.00	\$3.62	\$40,614.0U	
18. Stabilization Stone	80	TN	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$4,000,00	\$78.00	\$6.240.00	\$95.00	\$7.600.00	\$42.00	\$3,360.00	\$77.00	ec 100 00	¢c0.00	\$4,800.00	\$E2.00	\$4.240.00	\$70.00	\$5,600,00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$108.64	\$8.691.20	\$186.73	\$14.938.40	
19. Trench Rock Blasting/Breaker and Excavation	375	CY	\$110.00	\$41,250.00	\$110.00	\$41,250.00	\$110.00	\$41,250.00	\$110.00	\$41,250.00	\$110.00	\$41,250.00	\$110.00	\$41,250.00	\$110.00	\$41,250.00	\$110.00	\$41,250.00	\$110.00	\$41,250.00	\$100.00	\$41,250.00	\$110.00	\$41,250.00	\$110.00	\$41,250.00	
Remove & Replace Asphalt or Concrete Pavement (For Service City	3/3	CI	\$110.00	ψ41,230.00	\$110.00	\$41,230.00	\$110.00	\$41,230.00	\$110.00	\$41,230.00	\$110.00	941,230.00	\$110.00	\$41,230.00	\$110.00	\$41,230.00	\$110.00	\$41,230.00	\$110.00	\$41,230.00	\$110.00	ψ41,230.00	\$110.00	ψ41,230.00	\$110.00	ψ41,230.00	
20. Request)	956	LF	\$28.00	\$26,768.00	\$30.00	\$28,680.00	\$90.00	\$86,040.00	\$9.00	\$8,604.00	\$30.00	\$28,680.00	\$50.00	\$47,800.00	\$100.00	\$95,600.00	\$68.00	\$65,008.00	\$75.00	\$71,700.00	\$100.00	\$95,600.00	\$155.92	\$149,059.52	\$158.20	\$151,239.20	
21. Remove & Replace Asphalt or Concrete Pavement	152	SY	\$200.00	\$30,400.00	\$132.89	\$20,199.28	\$190.00	\$28,880.00	\$187.08	\$28,436.16	\$230.00	\$34,960.00	\$110.00	\$16,720.00	\$100.00	\$15,200.00	\$905.00	\$137,560.00	\$225.00	\$34,200.00	\$100.00	\$15,200.00	\$622.38	\$94,601.76	\$74.89	\$11,383.28	
22. Mill Asphalt Pavement 1.5" Depth	1,925	SY	\$10.00	\$19,250.00	\$12.00	\$23,100.00	\$7.95	\$15,303.75	\$9.89	\$19,038.25	\$9.00	\$17,325.00	\$8.00	\$15,400.00	\$20.00	\$38,500.00	\$5.50	\$10,587.50	\$13.00	\$25,025.00	\$25.00	\$48,125.00	\$8.52	\$16,401.00	\$10.09	\$19,423.25	
								_																			
<ol> <li>1.5" Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5 mm Superpave, Level B (165 lb/sy)</li> </ol>	158.84	TN	\$250.00	\$39,710.00	\$260.00	\$41,298.40	\$365.00	\$57,976.60	\$434.07	\$68,947.68	\$225.00	\$35,739.00	\$180.00	\$28,591.20	\$325.00	\$51,623.00	\$180.00	\$28,591.20	\$300.00	\$47,652.00	\$400.00	\$63,536.00	\$242.07	\$38,450.40	\$212.06	\$33,683.61	
24. Remove & Replace 24" BCCMP Storm Drain	90	LF	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$207.00	\$18,630.00	\$118.00	\$10,620.00	\$102.94	\$9,264.60	\$115.00	\$10,350.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$130.00	\$11,700.00	\$115.00	\$10,350.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$116.42	\$10,477.80	\$97.91	\$8,811.90	
25. Mulching, Temporary & Permanent Grassing (Ds1, Ds2 & Ds3) Match	5.326		\$2.50	\$13.315.00	\$0.80	\$4.260.80	\$2.40	\$12,782.40	\$1.75	\$9.320.50	\$2.30	\$12,249.80	\$1.50														
Exist. Grass		LF												\$7,989.00	\$3.00	\$15,978.00	\$1.85	\$9,853.10	\$25.00	\$133,150.00	\$8.00	\$42,608.00	\$3.79	\$20,185.54	\$2.30	\$12,249.80	
<ol> <li>Sodding (Ds4) Match Exist. Sod</li> </ol>	1,484	LF	\$30.00	\$44,520.00	\$12.00	\$17,808.00	\$35.00	\$51,940.00	\$8.57	\$12,717.88	\$10.15	\$15,062.60	\$10.00	\$14,840.00	\$25.00	\$37,100.00	\$21.75	\$32,277.00	\$26.00	\$38,584.00	\$30.00	\$44,520.00	\$40.74	\$60,458.16	\$127.75	\$189,581.00	
<ol> <li>Silt Fence Type "NS" Non-Sensitive (Sd1-NS)</li> </ol>	2,487	LF	\$1.50	\$3,730.50	\$4.00	\$9,948.00	\$3.35	\$8,331.45	\$8.35	\$20,766.45	\$2.90	\$7,212.30	\$4.50	\$11,191.50	\$3.00	\$7,461.00	\$5.00	\$12,435.00	\$3.00	\$7,461.00	\$4.00	\$9,948.00	\$3.51	\$8,729.37	\$1.55	\$3,854.85	
28. Inlet Sediment Trap (Sd2-P)	20	EA	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00	\$878.00	\$17,560.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$196.00	\$3,920.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$238.10	\$4,762.00	\$167.42	\$3,348.40	
29. Storm Drain Outlet Protection (St)	3.0	TN	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$610.00	\$1,830.00	\$3,767.00	\$11,301.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$540.00	\$1,620.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$658.04	\$1,974.12	\$705.19	\$2,115.57	
<ol> <li>Composite Filter Sock Check Dam (Cd-Fs)</li> </ol>	62	EA	\$15.00	\$930.00	\$200.00	\$12,400.00	\$245.00	\$15,190.00	\$290.30	\$17,998.60	\$150.00	\$9,300.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.62	\$142.00	\$8,804.00	\$165.00	\$10,230.00	\$500.00	\$31,000.00	\$291.01	\$18,042.62	\$151.69	\$9,404.78	
31. Slope Stabilization (Ss)	743	SY	\$3.00	\$2,229.00	\$9.00	\$6,687.00	\$6.70	\$4,978.10	\$3.00	\$2,229.00	\$1.40	\$1,040.20	\$2.20	\$1,634.60	\$5.00	\$3,715.00	\$1.45	\$1,077.35	\$3.15	\$2,340.45	\$15.00	\$11,145.00	\$2.65	\$1,968.95	\$1.38	\$1,025.34	
<ol> <li>Storm Water Sampler for NPDES, Automatic or Manual</li> </ol>	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,666.67	\$6,666.67	\$561.80	\$561.80	
33. Monitoring, NOI, NOT, Record Keeping & Reporting NPDES to GA EPD	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,555.56	\$5,555.56	\$4,550.58	\$4,550.58	
34. Materials Testing	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
35. Cash Allowance (Authorized by Owner & Engineer)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
	Total Amo	ount of Base Bid				\$1,557,966.48		\$1,648,707.30		\$1,683,009.65		\$1,683,301.40		\$1,684,256.30		\$1,896,835.28	\$1,899,683.15			\$1,978,342.45		\$2,398,525.00		\$2,385,090.28		\$2,435,240.16	
			(In Figu	(In Figures)		(In Figures)		(In Figures)		(In Figures)		(In Figures)		(In Figures)		(In Figures)		igures)	(In Fi	(In Figures)		Figures)	(In Figures)		(In Figures)		

The undersigned certifies that this is a true and accurate tabulation of Bids received for the above project on the date indicated.

Charles a. Welch

Charles A. Welch Goodwyn Mills Cawood, LLC